## REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Waseca Sleigh & Cutter Festival Association, Inc.

The 73<sup>rd</sup> Waseca Sleigh & Cutter Parade is Saturday, Feb 18, 2023. You and your friends are invited to participate in the longest running Sleigh & Cutter parade in the U.S. Unload at the Waseca County Fairgrounds. Registration from 9:30 to 11:30. Parade starts at 12:00 noon. A free hot lunch sponsored by the WASECA AREA FOUNDATION will be served to all parade participants.

## **Parade Information:**

- 1. Be prepared to run on wheels.
- 2. No candy can be thrown from your unit.
- Horse, mule, oxen, etc. drawn units or mounted units will lead the parade followed by motorized units
- 4. Parade is broadcast live on KOWZ 1170AM. Please maintain a minimum of 30 feet between units so the announcers can properly describe your unit.
- 5. Please display your parade number on both sides of your unit.
- 6. A free parade photo will be sent to you.
- 7. Please return any uncollected sponsor signs.
- 8. PLEASE PICK UP TRASH, HAY, AND ROAD APPLES BEFORE DEPARTING.

## A prepaid reply card is enclosed – please return with your comments and number of attendees

## **SPECIAL NOTES:**

- Each unit will receive a 73<sup>rd</sup> Medallion
- Cash prizes awarded after the parade

Questions? Call Ken Borgmann @ 507 461` 3727 or Scott Roemhildt @ 507 995 9832.

**E-Mail**: Ken at <a href="mailto:ken.borgmann@gmail.com">ken.borgmann@gmail.com</a> or Scott at <a href="mailto:scott.w.roemhildt@gmail.com">scott.w.roemhildt@gmail.com</a>

If you know of anyone who has not received an invitation, please invite them and send their name and address to: Waseca Sleigh & Cutter Festival 5603 N W 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave Waseca, MN 56093

THANK YOU FROM THE WASECA SLEIGH & CUTTER FESTIVAL COMMITTEE

sleighandcutterfestival.org